

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FORTY-ONE

TO: HEADS OF ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

RE: AMENDMENT OF EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FIVE ESTABLISHING THE GOVERNOR'S ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number Five was duly signed by the Governor and attested to by the Secretary of State on March 3, 1977; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number Five established the Governor's Economic and Financial Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, because of the dependence upon the Council's forecasts by the Governor, the General Assembly, and the business community, it is now necessary to make certain changes in the name and composition of the Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PIERRE S. du PONT, IV, by the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare and order the following:

- The name of the Governor's Economic and Financial Advisory Council shall be changed to the Delaware Economic and Financial Advisory Council.
- 2. The total membership of the Delaware Economic and Financial Advisory Council shall be increased to twenty-four members and shall include the chairman of the House Revenue and Taxation Committee and the chairman of the General Assembly's Joint Finance Committee.

 Executive Order Number Five, as hereby amended, shall continue in force and effect until further amended or rescinded.

APPROVED this va day of December, 1977.

Governor

ATTEST:

Sogratary of State